
STT HsT No: PCCIT/WB&S/Pers. /23/TA Promotion/2024-25

yT-I/ Part-I : aaft /Promotion:

HGAT

/S1.

No.

The following officials are hereby promoted to the grade of Tax Assistant against
available vacancies of the V.Y. 2018, as per revised pay of 7ih CPC in the pay matrix level 4 plus
usual allowances as applicable. The officials are promoted on regular basis with immediate
effect.

Col.1

1

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.

12.

13.

Olo THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAx, WEST BENGAL & SIKKIM

AAYAKAR BHAWAN, P-7,CHOWRINGHEE SQUARE, KOLKATA- 700 069
Ph. No. : (033) 2262-8105, Fas No : (033) 2213-6487 Email: kolkata.deit.pers.eNt@incometax.gov.in

14.

15.

Name

Col.2

AMRENDRA
PANDEY

JAGANNATH SANA

SMT. JAYANTI DAS

PALLAB BOSE

PRITAM KOTAL

PULIN KR. SINGHA

RAJESH KR. SINGH

RAJKUMAR SEAL

RATNA DAS

SMT. SEEMA SHAW
SHANKARIMITRA

SHYAMALI HANSDA

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

SURAJIT DAS

SUSAMA SAMAL

UTTAM SINGH

srT GT /ORDER NO.: 7)

Designation t

Col.3

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS
NS

Employee
ID

Col.4

162108

174116

16774 1

174943

174158

162381

161937

165700

170776

159592
170780

166371

159568
170775
162018

D.0.B.

Col.5

10-02-1972

24-06-1990

04-01-1971

15-01-1972

08-08-1974

11-07-1989

28-02-1994 CIT (Appeals)Unit-17, Kolkata

06-01-1975

08-09-1993 PCIT (RU)-2, Kolkata

04-03-1972
21-06-1967

15-03-1972

12-01-11984

frte: 07 June, 2024

15-11-1979

10-07-1972

Present Posting

Col.6

PCIT (AU)-2, Kolkata

CIT(TDS), Kolkata

PCIT-1, Kolkata

PCIT (RU)-1, Kolkata

PCIT-5, Kolkata, SEV Cell

Addl.CIT. Hqrs. (Pers. & Estt)
Kolkata / Welfare
PCIT-1, Kolkata
PCIT-13, Kolkata
PCIT (VU)-2, Kolkata
PCIT (VU)-1, Kolkata, Station
Malda
PCIT-9, Kolkata

Order No. ||
,
dated 07" June,2024/ F,No. PCCII/WHRS/ Pers./23/TAPromotion/2024-25

PCIT(Central)- 1, Kolkata
CIT(TDS), Kolkata

Page &of4



1. The promotion in respect of the officials mentioned at S. No, 01 to 09 will be notionally

from 03.05.2019 that is the date of notional promotion of their immediate junior Shri

Loknath Mandal (D.o.B. 30.03.64, Cat:- SC) and actually from the date the officials join

as Tax Assistant.

2. The promotion in respect of the officials mentioned at SI. No. 10 to 15 will be notionally

from 03.05.2019 that is the deemed date of regularization of their immediate junior Shri

Laukesh Kumar (D.o.B. 20.08.93, Cat:- OBC) and actually from the date the officials join

as Tax Assistant.

3. The inter-se- seniority of the above officials at SI. No. 01 to 9 will be fixed en-block

between Md Zahirul Alam (D.o.B. 20.03.92, Cat:- OBC) & Shri Loknath Mandal (D.0.B.

30.03.64, Cat:- SC).

4. The inter-se-seniority of the above officials at SI. No. 10 to 15 will be fixed en-block

between Shri Shyamlal Hela (D.o.B. 29.12.78, Cat:- SC) & Shri Laukesh Kumar (D.o.B.

20.08.93, Cat:- OBC).

yI-II/Part-II:

The above regular promotions appearing in Part-I of this order in the grade of Tax

Assistant is subject to:

1. Final outcome of SLP (C) 30621of 2011, in the case of Jarnail Singh and Ors. vs.

Lachhmi Narain Gupta and Ors., still pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

2. Implementation of any pronouncement of the judiciary having bearings in the matter of

the above regular promotions.

3. Implementation of any instruction/guideline which may be issued by the DoP&T/CBDT,

New Delhi, having bearings in the matter of the above regular promotions.

4. The promotion of the above officials is granted in accordance to the DoPT's O.M.No.

36012/16/2019-Estt.(Res.) dated 12.04.2022.

5. The above officials are hereby asked to exercise their option within l(one) month fromn the

date of promotion in the matter of fixation of pay on such promotion in terms of para 3 of

the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievance & Pension (DoPT) O.M. No.l/2/87-Estt.
communicated under this office memO No.A/Cs.(Pay-I), dated 09.11.87

25.11.87 and48599-49098/CT/3E/ 1 /87-88/Pt-IX(Sub) dated consequent 0.M.
F.No. 13/02/2017-Estt(Pay-I) dated 27.07.2017 and F.No.4-21/2017-1C/E.IIIA

28.11.2019 and 15.04.2021.

as

Order No. ||
. dated D7" June, zo24 / F.No. PCCIr/WB&S/Pers./uy/TA Promotion/a024-25

dated

Page 2 of 4



9It-III/Part-III :Alt / Posting

l. On promotion as Tax Assistant the services of the officials mentioned in Part-I are

retained at their present places of posting until further order.

2. The above posting on promotion is purely temporary and the promotee concerned are

liable to be transferred to any office within the iurisdiction of the PCCIT, WB&SIKKIM

region.

3. The officials are directed to intimate their unwillingness, if any, to accept the promotion

to the post of Tax Assistant to this office by one month from the date of this order

positively. No representation in this regard will be entertained, if filed, after one month

from the date of this order.
4. The Head of Offices are requested to ensure that the copy of the joining report is sernt to

the O/o the Joint/Addl. CIT Hgrs. (Pers. & Estt.) Kolkata, as soon as the said persons join

on promotion.

(gAT ATT/Sumit Ahuja, IRS)

Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Hqrs. (Pers. & Estt.), Kolkata

Order No. (|
,
dated 07June, 2024 / F.No. PCCIT/WB&S/Pers./23/TA Promotion/2024-25 Page 3 of4



1.

Ph. No. :(033) 2262-8105, Fax No : (033) 2213-6487 Email: kolkata.deit.pers.est@incometax.gov.in

A4T. M.No. PCCIT/WB&S/Pers./23 /TA Promotion/ 2024-25/6609-6708

2.

3

4.

5.

6.

7.

8

9
10.

11.

O/o THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, WEST BEN GAL & SIKKIM

AAYAKAR BHAWAN, P-7,CHOWRINGHEE SQUARE, KOLKATA – 700 069

T ¢ AIGYYE HTTE sfafat Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

12.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

TfT HT HTET SIYt yi TTH H4ET HT ATE, qfH ATT T fAfH / AllChief Commissioners and Pr.

Director General of Income Tax in W.B. & Sikkimn.

Commissioners and Directors of Income Tax in W.B. & Sikkim.

yfTH T T fafaH Tft tt. / All D.D.Os in W.B. & Sikkim.

rsft afT, Hita A4, trrAT /Superintending Engineer, Valuation Cell, Kolkata.

TUTT H HYGT TYTE 14Í4, TfaH g T fafH Tt ATHTT /Al Sections in Headquarters
Offices of Pr. CCIT, W.B. & Sikkim.

friR: 07June, 2024

GT 3TErt/ Account Officers: ZAO, CBDT, Kolkata/ZAO's PCUin Kolkata and Mofussils.

the Addl.CIT, Hqrs. (Pers. & Estt.), Kolkata, Room No. 1 /9;

HAT/ Secretary, IRS Association / ITGOA, Bengal Circle, / ITEF,Bengal Circle / All India Income
Tax SC/ ST Employees' Welfare Association, Kolkata / WBIT Co-Opt Society Ltd. / BIT Co-opt.
Stores Ltd.;

TSHTSa | Guard File.

Confidential Section for uploading order in departmental website: www.incometaxkolkata.gov. in

afa ft/ Persons Concerned;

Order No. /
, dated D ,th

(qur fA6/Ranabir Bhaumik, IRS)

Dy. Commissioner of Income Tax, Hqrs. (Pers. &Estt.), Kolkata

June, 2024 / F.No. PCCIT/WB&S/Pers./23/TA Promotion/2024-25 Page 4 of4


