

भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त कार्यालय, पश्चिम बंगाल व सिक्किम O/o THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, WEST BENGAL & SIKKIM AAYAKAR BHAWAN, P-7,CHOWRINGHEE SQUARE, KOLKATA – 700 069

Ph. No.: (033) 2262-8105, Fax No: (033) 2213-6487 Email: kolkata.dcit.pers.est@incometax.gov.in

फ़ाइल संख्या No: PCCIT/WB&S/Pers./23/TA Promotion/2024-25

विनांक: 07 th June, 2024

आदेश संख्या / ORDER NO .: 17/

पार्ट-I/Part-I: पदोन्नति /Promotion:

The following officials are hereby promoted to the grade of **Tax Assistant** against available vacancies of the V.Y. 2018, as per revised pay of 7th CPC in the pay matrix level 4 plus usual allowances as applicable. The officials are promoted on regular basis with immediate effect.

क्रम संख्या /S1. No.	नाम / Name	पदनाम / Designation	कर्मचारी आई.डी./ Employee ID	जन्म तिथि / D.O.B.	वर्तमान तैनाती / Present Posting
Col.1	Col.2	Col.3	Col.4	Col.5	Col.6
1.	AMRENDRA PANDEY	NS	162108	10-02-1972	PCIT (AU)-2, Kolkata
2.	JAGANNATH SANA	NS	174116	24-06-1990	CIT(TDS), Kolkata
3.	SMT. JAYANTI DAS	NS	167741	04-01-1971	PCIT-1, Kolkata
4.	PALLAB BOSE	NS	174943	28-02-1994	CIT (Appeals) Unit-17, Kolkata
5.	PRITAM KOTAL	NS	174158	08-09-1993	PCIT (RU)-2, Kolkata
6.	PULIN KR. SINGHA	NS	162381	15-01-1972	PCIT (RU)-1, Kolkata
7.	RAJESH KR. SINGH	NS	161937	08-08-1974	PCIT-5, Kolkata, SEV Cell
8.	RAJKUMAR SEAL	NS	165700	11-07-1989	Addl.CIT. Hqrs. (Pers. & Estt) Kolkata / Welfare
9.	RATNA DAS	NS	170776	06-01-1975	PCIT-1, Kolkata
10.	SMT. SEEMA SHAW	NS	159592	04-03-1972	PCIT-13, Kolkata
11.	SHANKARI MITRA	NS	170780	21-06-1967	PCIT (VU)-2, Kolkata
12.	SHYAMALI HANSDA	NS	166371	15-03-1972	PCIT (VU)-1, Kolkata, Station Malda
13.	SURAJIT DAS	NS	159568	12-01-1984	PCIT-9, Kolkata
14.	SUSAMA SAMAL	NS	170775	15-11-1979	PCIT(Central)-1, Kolkata
15.	UTTAM SINGH	NS	162018	10-07-1972	CIT(TDS), Kolkata

Order No. 171 , dated 07th June, 2024 / F.No. PCCIT/WB&S/Pers./23/TA Promotion/2024-25

Com

Page 1 of 4

- The promotion in respect of the officials mentioned at Sl. No. 01 to 09 will be notionally from 03.05.2019 that is the date of notional promotion of their immediate junior Shri Loknath Mandal (D.o.B. 30.03.64, Cat:- SC) and actually from the date the officials join as Tax Assistant.
- The promotion in respect of the officials mentioned at Sl. No. 10 to 15 will be notionally from 03.05.2019 that is the deemed date of regularization of their immediate junior Shri Laukesh Kumar (D.o.B. 20.08.93, Cat:- OBC) and actually from the date the officials join as Tax Assistant.
- The inter-se-seniority of the above officials at Sl. No. 01 to 9 will be fixed en-block between Md Zahirul Alam (D.o.B. 20.03.92, Cat:- OBC) & Shri Loknath Mandal (D.o.B. 30.03.64, Cat:- SC).
- The inter-se-seniority of the above officials at Sl. No. 10 to 15 will be fixed en-block between Shri Shyamlal Hela (D.o.B. 29.12.78, Cat:- SC) & Shri Laukesh Kumar (D.o.B. 20.08.93, Cat:- OBC).

पार्ट-II/Part-II:

The above regular promotions appearing in Part-I of this order in the grade of Tax Assistant is subject to:

- Final outcome of SLP (C) 30621 of 2011, in the case of Jarnail Singh and Ors. vs.
 Lachhmi Narain Gupta and Ors., still pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
- Implementation of any pronouncement of the judiciary having bearings in the matter of the above regular promotions.
- Implementation of any instruction/guideline which may be issued by the DoP&T/CBDT, New Delhi, having bearings in the matter of the above regular promotions.
- 4. The promotion of the above officials is granted in accordance to the DoPT's O.M.No. 36012/16/2019-Estt.(Res.) dated 12.04.2022.
- 5. The above officials are hereby asked to exercise their option within 1(one) month from the date of promotion in the matter of fixation of pay on such promotion in terms of para 3 of the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievance & Pension (DoPT) O.M. No.1/2/87-Estt. (Pay-I), dated 09.11.87 as communicated under this office memo No.A/Cs. 48599-49098/CT/3E/1/87-88/Pt-IX(Sub) dated 25.11.87 and consequent O.M. F.No.13/02/2017-Estt(Pay-I) dated 27.07.2017 and F.No.4-21/2017-IC/E.IIIA dated 28.11.2019 and 15.04.2021.

Order No. 171 , dated 07 to June, 2024 / F.No. PCCIT/WB&S/Pers./23/TA Promotion/2024-25

Page 2 of 4

पार्ट-III/Part-III : तैनाती / Posting

- On promotion as Tax Assistant the services of the officials mentioned in Part-I are retained at their present places of posting until further order.
- 2. The above posting on promotion is purely temporary and the promotee concerned are liable to be transferred to any office within the jurisdiction of the PCCIT, WB&SIKKIM region.
- 3. The officials are directed to intimate their unwillingness, if any, to accept the promotion to the post of Tax Assistant to this office by one month from the date of this order positively. No representation in this regard will be entertained, if filed, after one month from the date of this order.
- 4. The Head of Offices are requested to ensure that the copy of the joining report is sent to the O/o the Joint/Addl. CIT Hqrs.(Pers. & Estt.) Kolkata, as soon as the said persons join on promotion.

(सुमित आहूजा / Sumit Ahuja, IRS)

संयुक्त आयकर आयुक्त, मुख्यालय (कार्मिक एवं स्थापना), कोलकाता Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Hqrs. (Pers. & Estt.), Kolkata



भारत सरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त कार्यालय, पश्चिम बंगाल व सिक्किम O/o THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, WEST BENGAL & SIKKIM AAYAKAR BHAWAN, P-7,CHOWRINGHEE SQUARE, KOLKATA - 700 069

Ph. No.: (033) 2262-8105, Fax No: (033) 2213-6487 Email: kolkata.dcit.pers.est@incometax.gov.in

मेमो सं. M.No. PCCIT/WB&S/Pers./23/TA Promotion/2024-25 /6609-6 708

दिनांक: 07 June, 2024

सुच्ना एवं आवश्यक कारवाई के लिये प्रतिलिपि / Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. सभी मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त एवं प्रधान आयकर महा निदेशक, पश्चिम बंगाल व सिक्किम / All Chief Commissioners and Pr. Director General of Income Tax in W.B. & Sikkim.
- 2. सभी प्रधान आयकर आयुक्त, आयकर आयुक्त, आयकर निदेशक, पश्चिम बंगाल व सिक्किम / All Pr. Commissioners, Commissioners and Directors of Income Tax in W.B. & Sikkim.
- 3. पश्चिम बंगाल व सिक्किम के सभी डी.डी.ओ. / All D.D.Os in W.B. & Sikkim.
- 4. अधीक्षक अभियंता, मूलयांकन सेल, कोलकाता / Superintending Engineer, Valuation Cell, Kolkata.
- 5. प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त कार्यालय, पश्चिम बंगाल व सिक्किम के सभी अनुभाग / All Sections in Headquarters Offices of Pr. CCIT, W.B. & Sikkim.
- 6. लेखा अधिकारी / Account Officers: ZAO, CBDT, Kolkata/ZAO's PCU in Kolkata and Mofussils.
- 7. कार्यालय अधीक्षक, अपर आयकर आयुक्त मुख्यालय (कार्मिक एवं स्थापना), कोलकाता के कार्यालय, कक्स संख्या 1/9, / O.S., O/o. the Addl.CIT, Hqrs. (Pers. & Estt.), Kolkata, Room No.1/9;
- 8. सचिव / Secretary, IRS Association / ITGOA, Bengal Circle, / ITEF, Bengal Circle / All India Income Tax SC/ST Employees' Welfare Association, Kolkata / WBIT Co-Opt Society Ltd. / BIT co-opt. Stores Ltd.;
- उप निदेशक (रा.भा.), कोलकाता:
- 10. Confidential Section for uploading order in departmental website: www.incometaxkolkata.gov.in
- 11. संबन्धित व्यक्ति / Persons Concerned;

12. गार्ड फ़ाइल / Guard File.

(रणबीर भौमिक / Ranabir Bhaumik, IRS)

उप आयकर आयुक्त, मुख्यालय, (कार्मिक व स्थापना), कोलकाता Dy. Commissioner of Income Tax, Hqrs. (Pers. &Estt.), Kolkata